The effective listing of the TPG Business on the SSE resulting from the But’one TPG
Merger constitutes a spin-off pursuant to the applicable requirements under PN 15. The
Company will submit a spin-off proposal to the Stock Exchange pursuant to PN 15 in
relation to the proposed Spin-off.

Upon Completion, it is currently expected that (i) the Target Entities will become direct
wholly-owned subsidiaries of But’one; and (ii) CSI China will become controlling
shareholder of But’one, holding approximately 72.18% of paid up share capital in the
But’one as enlarged by the allotment and issue of the Consideration Shares.
Accordingly, But’one will become an indirect non-wholly-owned subsidiary of the
Company focusing on the TPG Business (together with its existing business which is
also part of the TPG Business).

The following table sets out the effect of the proposed Spin-off on shareholding
structure of But’one, assuming that no A Shares of But’one will be issued or
repurchased during the period between the date of announcement and up to and
including the Completion Date:

Shareholders
As at the date of this

announcement
Immediately after the

Completion
Shares % Shares %

Jing Fa 12,868,062 20.60 12,868,062 5.73
CSI China – – 162,042,487 72.18
Other public Shareholders 49,589,938 79.40 49,589,938 22.09

Total 62,458,000 100.00 224,500,487 100.00

R14.58 (7)

R14.58 (6)

24

The Remaining Group

After completion of the proposed Spin-off, the Remaining Group will continue to
conduct the IIG Business.

Assured Entitlement

Pursuant to the requirements under PN 15, the Company is required to have due regard
to the interests of its existing shareholders by providing them with an assured
entitlement to shares in the But’one, either by way of a distribution in specie of existing
shares in the But’one or by way of preferred application in any offering of existing or
new shares in the But’one.

After due and careful consideration of the proposed Spin-off and having taken into